SECOND AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND OPERATION
OF THE
JANET GOESKE SENIOR CENTER

JANET GOESKE FOUNDATION

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND
OPERATION OF THE JANET GOESKE SENIOR CENTER (“Second Amendment”) is made
and entered into this day of , 20 , by and between the CITY OF
RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corporation (“City”), and the JANET
GOESKE FOUNDATION, a California corporation (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 28, 2022, City and Contractor entered into an Agreement for
the Management and Operation of the Janet Goeske Senior Center (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, on or about March 20, 2023, City and Contractor entered into a First
Amendment to Agreement for the Management and Operation of the Janet Goeske Senior Center
to extend the Term of the Agreement to June 30, 2025, and to revise the Appropriations (“First
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by two
(2) years to June 30, 2027; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to keep the current Appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement (“Term”) is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2. Term. This Agreement shall be effective on the date first written
above and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2027, unless otherwise
terminated pursuant to the provisions herein.”

2. Paragraph 13 of the Agreement (“Appropriations™) is hereby amended to
include the following paragraph:

“Upon the second extension of this Agreement, the quarterly payments for
operation will remain Seventy-Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five
Dollars ($72,155) and maintenance will remain Twenty-Five Thousand
Three Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents ($25,351.75) for



a total agreement amount of Seven Hundred Eighty Thousand Fifty-Four
Dollars ($780,054) for the term of July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2027.”

All terms and conditions of the original Agreement not inconsistent with this Second
Amendment to Agreement for Management and Operation of the Janet Goeske Senior Center
shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as though set
forth in full.

[signature pages on the following page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Second Amendment to
Agreement for Management and Operation of the Janet Goeske Senior Center to be duly executed

on the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
charter city and municipal corporation

By:

Mike Futrell
City Manager

Attest:

Donesia Gause
City Clerk

CERTIFIED AS TO FUNDS AVAILABILITY

Aeet. Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM

o Ll (Sccusmne

/i'nthony L. Bealfmon
Senior Deputy City Attorney

CA #22-0144.2 ALB/jv 05/30/25

JANET GOESKE FOUNDATION,
a nonprofit corporation

L W
By: s

Name: jt-u};a{ Frydeqon
s: NeoF Boowdd Chaia

By: C)J"':/j’ (\,(/(VE

Name:O\mj Clemens
s Sec.rgtarj

< >
T o —— ol




‘mo|pjdeq ade|das pue sieday 'z
‘(sau| aunssaad jueisuod “a1)

Mo|pjoeg uonesi)

asdyd | saul urew uonesuy soejdas pue sieday T papaaN sy sulelp uonesi| adeaspueq
“WSI|EPUBA 0} anp I “lledau Jolew aul| a1sem/IaMas
sa.nyx1y padewep adse|das jou |[IM dSDHd asSOYd | ‘siosuas jo juawade|dal ‘sainixyy uayolg T papaaN sy Buigqwin|d Jolen
‘adewep pue sdn-}aeq ssa| papaan se
21Nnsu3 03 3IAISS (Yluow Jaylo A1sna) "pPapaau Se ‘s|eale| Jamas pue a21A135 dnyoeg/asueuajuie|y
Alyuow-iq 10J 19BIIUOD [|IM JDIUID 191U3) |e 10} 901AJ3S DDURIE3[D Bul| Ajyjuow-1g T Alyiuon-1g DAIIRIUDADId 98eMas
‘Seale woouyieq pue
193u3) uayB| Ul sulelp 1ooyy Joudjul 1adsu| g
‘uollejod Suluea|d slgap ool |enuue ‘uosess Auies 01 B92UBUDIUIBIAl DAI}RIUDASL
ue uo 3uipjing ay3 aded |jim asdd asoYd | Joud sulesp joou ||B ysn|j pue no ues)d T Ajjlenuuy pue uoladsu| |lenuuy 3uiquinid
‘Alessadau se juswdinba
Jo sjuawade|das/siedas Aue apinoid
“1eah |easy pue suej wooJiyleq Suipnjaul ‘uoldadsul IUBUIIUIBIA DAIIBIUBABIY
yoea Jo pua ayl Aq paia|dwod ag o asoyd Suneay pue J/y |enuue wioad T Ajlenuuy pue uopadsu| [enuuy
'si9)|14 @deday  °T Alyiuowy juswade|day Jay14 gunesH pue J/v
*1e2A |easly ‘Ajajes pue 2oueldwod apod
yoaea jo pua ayy Aq paja|dwod ag o] 1o} paisinbal se pue uaym ajeaoudy g
. ‘Juawdinba pue saunixy
“191u9) |B211129]9 JO1IDIXD pue Jol3Ul [|B DOUBUIIUIRIAl DAIIRIUDADIG
3y} 0} uoldadsul jo 11odal e apinold asdid | Joj uolpadsul AJojes [enuue ue wWiopsd T Ajjlenuuy pue uoladsu| |[enuuy
asoyd ‘1se|jeq aoejday T papaau sy juswade|day 1se||eg
.A.U“—w
wooJ as101axa ‘eale oned ‘A114ndas ‘510]
Bupjled "8'9) 1984 T 9A0qE palunow
s24n1x14 3y3|| Jol1ul ||B JO) PUB S24NIXL)
asoyd 1y3i| J01u91X3 ||e 404 sdwe| s8ueyDd T papasu sy Juawaae|day dwe’
‘Wway Buimo||os ay3 Ul pajou
se 1daoxa ‘491uad InoySnouyl sainixiy
123ua) | 181 Jousul e 1oy sdwe| agueyy I papaau sy juawade|day dwe’ |ean129|3
Aued
)Se] JO s} nsay g S9I0N | 3|qisuodsay paiinbay uonoy a|easawi] anRlqoHsel ealy Sujuueld

19]U3) J01UBS NSA00 Jauer -Ajigisuodsay B ueld asueusjuiey Alljioey




(no3 eoapisiani@|aeydesy) Juapuajuiadng syled jaeydey ajAy 03 lewa ue yum dn moj|o} ‘Spaau a1eaunwiwod 03 TIE 11D

juawadeuen
’ papaau 21seM
19ua) se pue Ajieq |eAoway Ysel) g |ellojiuer 9 |elpoIsSn)
JEIER) "WooJ Jiun SUISNOY UE3|J B UIRIUIBIN ¥
‘papaau se sjaued aiejjonoioyd
asoyd uayouq Aue aoejdas pue sieday g
‘papasu

sjaued juswade|dai Jo uaxoiq Aue
asodd | Aynuapi o) Bulueajo jo awiy Je uondadsu) g
(*30] Bunyied)
sjaued aieljonoloyd jo Suiues|a/3ulysem
asdyd 2inssaid |enuue wiopad T Ajjlenuuy dJuBUAUIRIN J1e}j0A0I0Yd
‘219 ‘sodueldde
‘193wl se yons juswdinba ulejuielNy €
‘Bunuied dn-yonoj pue Sunuied Jouau] g

“AJ1|10B) DJBS pUB UB3|2 B UIBIUIBW papaau
[IV-423ua) 03 $221AJ2S |eliouel Ajlep wiopad T se pue Ajieg ERINEIVEN ]3N] |eusaiul-Bulp|ing
juswaseuey
*Je3A |BISI) Yoea Jo pud ay) pua 191ua) 2JUBUIIUIBIA DAIIBIUDAIY
Aq J23ua) 01 1odau uoiadsul apinold yum asdyd ‘uoiladsul Aajes |enuue wiopsd T Ajjlenuuy uolpadsu| |[enuuy
"S9p0)
2114 a|qearjdde ||e yum adueldwod 1oy apod Aq
asoyd (4o1121xa pue sou2ul) Ajoe) ulBlUIBIN T paJinbau sy uoadsu| apo) ali4
"28ueyd syuawalinbal uaym papaau se
geyas/erepdn yum ‘sjuawsalinbal yay
yim aouerdwod ||ny ui (101121xa pue
asdyd Joua1ul) Ajjioey ulejuiew pue adsu; T papaau sy asueldwo) yay [e4nionas
*S9IIAIDS
asoyd Suiwwiy wuopad pue s9al) 31BN|BAT  §
asoyd ‘sanjeA uolesial aoejdal Jo Jieday g
‘speay Japjunds
Buinias saul| |e1a1e] DA Aue pue speay
SEMIES) Japjuids uayouiq adejdas pue sieday g
SENIETS] ‘aJed adeaspue| Apjeam wuopad T Apeap 2JueuUUIBIA "juo) adeaspue
Apied

jse] Jo synsay ;g sajoN | I|qisuodsay paiinbay uondy 3|easawi] analqo/sel ealy Suiuueld

131U3) J01U3S )YSB0D JauUer — AJljiqisuodsay g ue|d 2aueuajuiein Ayljioed





